Name

ABREU, MANUEL Jr.

ADAMS, ROBERT IRVING
ADLER, ERNEST MAX

ALEXA, ANTHONY CHARLES Jr.
ALTAVILLA, FRANCIS ROBERT
ANDREWS, SHIRLEY BYRON Jr.
ASHENFELTER, HENRY LINWOOD
AUCOIN, JOSEPH PATRICK
BASTIE, WILLIAM ROGER Jr.
BEAULIEU, RICHARD JOSEPH
BERARDI, THOMAS HENRY
BERRY, ROBERT HARMON
BEST, LEONARD JACKSON
BEVILACQUA, VINCENT JAMES
BILLIEL, WALTER HAROLD
BLAIN, LAURENT RAYMOND
BOCKHOFF, THEODORE JOSEPH
BOND, CHARLES EDWARD
BRADFORD, EDWARD FERRIS Jr.
BRADLEY, RALPH PORTER
BRADY, JOHN THOMAS
BRANDER, DONALD SANFORD
BRINE, DONALD EDWARD
BURKE, WILLIAM JOSEPH Jr.
BURNS, JERE EUGENE
CALCOTE, ROSCOE MAYO
CAMERON, OWEN JOSEPH
CANNEY, JOHN JOSEPH Jr.
CARPENTER, HARVEY EDWIN
CASEY, RUSSELL MARTIN
CHANTRE, MELVIN HENRY
COCO, JOHN FRED

COFFIN, JAMES WARREN
COMER, SAMUEL WAYNE
CONNOLLY, MARK

COURTNEY, FRANCIS JOSEPH
COUTURE, JOSEPH ALBERT WILLIAM
COX, THOMAS FRANCIS
DAIGLE, ROY WALTER
DEMERS, RICHARD LAWRENCE
DEROSE, ROCCO WILLIAM
DEROSIER, ALBERT PAUL
DOWNES, HAROLD WEBB Jr.
DREW, KENNETH HENRY
DRYSDALE, ARCHIBALD BRUCE
DWYER, LEONARD JOSEPH
EARTBAWEY, JOSEPH FERRILL
EATON, RONALD DOW
FARTHING, ROBERT JESS
FERGUSON, HUGH WARD Jr.
FISHER, GEORGE LESTER
FISHER, ROBERT JAMES
FLAHERTY, JOHN FRANCIS
FLAHERTY, JOSEPH LEO
FLAHERTY, MICHAEL WILLIAM
FLIGHT, DAVID HODGMAN
FOLEY, ROBERT JOSEPH
FORSYTHE, ROBERT NORMAN
GAGNON, ARNOLD GENE
GALLERANI, VICTOR IRVING

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Personnel Missing - Korea (PMKOR)

(Reported for MASSACHUSETTS Unaccounted For)

Rank/Rate
Pfc
1st Lt
1st Lt
Cpl
Pfc
Cpl
Pfc
Sfc
Pfc
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
M/Sgt
SSgt
Cpl
Sfc
Sfc
Pfc
Pfc
1st Lt
Cpl
Sgt
SSgt
Pvt
Pfc
WOJG
Sfc
Maj
Cpl
Pfc
Cpl
Sfc
Pfc
WOJG
Pfc
Cpl
Cpl
Sgt
Sgt
Pfc
PFC
Capt
1st Lt
Cpl
Sgt
Cpl
Pfc
ENS
Maj
Sgt
HM3
PFC
SSgt
1st Lt
Cpl
Sgt
Pfc
Sgt
Cpl
Sgt

Branch
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES NAVY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

Year
11/1/1950
7/28/1950
10/15/1951
11/28/1950
7/8/1953
9/7/1950
11/30/1950
10/22/1950
2/4/1951
12/1/1950
7/5/1950
11/2/1950
11/29/1950
10/16/1952
12/1/1950
10/14/1950
12/1/1950
1/24/1952
7/27/1950
6/13/1951
2/13/1951
5/18/1951
9/8/1950
11/27/1950
10/18/1952
11/28/1950
12/1/1950
11/28/1950
11/30/1950
6/14/1953
11/2/1950
6/23/1953
7/10/1952
11/2/1950
4/22/1951
12/2/1950
11/28/1950
7/27/1950
12/3/1950
11/2/1950
10/5/1952
9/12/1951
1/13/1952
12/3/1950
12/1/1950
12/1/1950
8/12/1950
6/25/1952
5/18/1951
12/1/1950
11/30/1950
11/28/1950
6/11/1952
7/8/1953
12/1/1950
7/14/1953
11/2/1950
11/26/1950
8/14/1952
11/28/1950

State/Territory

MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS

Total Unaccounted: 189



Name

GILES, RALPH REGIS
GOSSELIN, RICHARD CHARLES
GRENIER, EUGENE HENRY
HAIGH, GEORGE EDWARD
HALEY, RICHARD ALOYSIUS
HALL, ARTHUR PAUL
HARDIGAN, KENNETH ALAN
HARDING, THOMAS Jr.
HARRINGTON, HENRY JOHN
HASTINGS, DONALD WILLIAM
HAYNES, NATHAN CLIFFORD Jr.
HEIDER, JOSEPH JOHN

HILL, PHILIP JOHN

HOULIHAN, PATRICK JOSEPH
HOWARD, ROBERT WALTER
HUDSON, ROBERT EDWARD
HUMMEL, RALPH MILTON Jr.
KARALEWICZ, FRANCIS ADAM
KELLY, GEORGE EDWARD
KELLY, JOHN HAROLD
KIGGINS, JOHN JOSEPH
KINDER, ARTHUR SAMUEL Jr.
KNOWLES, FRANK HARRISON
KRYGOWSKI, FRANCIS JOSEPH
LA COSTE, RAYMOND HENRY
LAPOINTE, JOHN NORMAN
LAVOIE, GEORGE ALBERT
LEBIEDZ, JOSEPH

LEBLANC, RAWFORD EDMOND
LEE, LAWRENCE JERIMIAH
LEVESQUE, NORMAN RONALD
LINDBERG, WALTER EDWARD
LUNN, RICHARD MAXWELL
LUSSIER, REMI GEORGE

MACDOUGALL, BERNARD ALEXANDER

MAHONEY, THOMAS ROBERT
MARKEY, HAROLD ALLEN
MARTIN, JOHN ALBERT Jr.
MARTINS, JOHN

MATTIER, STANLEY REGINALD
MATTON, ANDRE JOSEPH
MCBRIDE, JOHN JOSEPH llI
MCGRATH, ROSS ROBERT
MCKEE, ROBERT EDGAR
MEAGHER, ROGER FRANCIS
MERCER, WILLIAM NATHAN
MEUSE, EDWARD JOHN Jr.
MILLER, HARRY

MILLER, HENRY DAVID
MINKIN, JACK ROBERT

MINTZ, ALBERT

MITCHELL, BERNARD
MITCHELL, EDWIN LOUIS
MORIN, ARTHUR ROBERT
MORRILL, MARTIN GEORGE Jr.
MORTON, VICTOR

MOSS, WILLIAM HENRY
MOSS, WILLIAM RENE
MOUZER, JOSEPH FRANKLIN
MULOCK, ARTHUR FRANKLIN
NADER, FADALLAH NIMER GEORGE
NUTTER, LEWIS NELSON
O'BRIEN, ROBERT JAMES
O'CONNELL, PAUL HAROLD
O'CONNELL, RICHARD PAUL

Rank/Rate
SA
Cpl
Cpl
AD1
M/Sgt
Sgt
1st Lt
Cpl
Pvt
Pfc
Capt
Sgt
Sfc
Sfc
Sgt
1st Lt
Pfc
Cpl
Cpl
Pvt
PFC
Sfc
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Ist Lt
Sgt
Cpl
PFC
Cpl
Capt
Pfc
Cpl
Pfc
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
EEE
Sgt
1stLt
Pfc
Capt
Ist Lt
Sfc
Cpl
Sgt
1st Lt
Cpl
Sfc
SSgt
Cpl
Capt
Cpl
Sgt
Sfc
Sgt
Sgt
1st Lt
Cpl
Sfc
Cpl
Sfc
PFC

Branch

UNITED STATES NAVY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES NAVY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

Year
11/29/1951
9/28/1951
12/2/1950
12/26/1952
7/12/1950
11/30/1950
8/29/1952
7/27/1950
1/12/1952
4/23/1951
9/8/1950
5/18/1951
12/3/1950
7/20/1950
5/18/1951
6/10/1952
11/2/1950
8/12/1950
7/7/1950
11/19/1951
3/26/1953
11/30/1950
11/2/1950
7/27/1950
11/25/1950
11/2/1950
9/19/1951
7/15/1950
7/20/1950
8/17/1952
8/11/1950
7/9/1953
4/25/1951
12/12/1950
11/28/1950
2/13/1951
1/8/1953
11/28/1950
12/1/1950
3/26/1953
9/30/1950
6/9/1952
7/20/1950
10/18/1950
11/3/1950
6/13/1952
3/26/1953
6/11/1952
12/8/1951
12/1/1950
11/27/1950
1/14/1951
11/28/1950
10/4/1952
7/6/1953
7/11/1950
11/28/1950
7/11/1950
2/14/1951
7/20/1950
7/27/1950
12/15/1950
11/30/1950
4/21/1953
7/19/1953

State/Territory

MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS



Name

O'LEARY, JAMES PAUL

O'NEAL, RAYMOND GORDON
O'SHEA, ALFRED JOSEPH
PACKARD, WILLIAM ROBERT A.
PAIVA, JOSEPH Jr.

PANZINI, PASQUALE BENEDITTO
PAYLOR, IRVING ARTHUR
PERROTTI, EDWARD EDMOND
PIERCE, LUTHER SHERMAN
PIERCE, RICHARD PAUL
PRENTICE, HERBERT WILLIAM
PROULX, ARMAND HENRY
PROVOST, ROBERT

PUOPOLO, JOSEPH JOHN
RAYMOND, ROBERT LOVEJOY llI
REDGATE, THOMAS JUSTIN
RILEY, JOSEPH FRANCIS
ROBARGE, PAUL NOE
ROBERTS, JOSEPH AIME
RODWAY, JAMES BOOKER
ROSS, ULYSSES

RUBY, DANIEL GREGORY Jr.
RUGGLES, ALLEN WARD
RUSSELL, ROBERT GORDON
SAKS, HANS PAUL Jr.
SAMPSON, ORIE D.W. Jr.
SCHIPANI, GEORGE ROBERT
SCOTT, GERALD FRANCIS
SENAY, JOHN FRANCIS
SHANAHAN, JEREMIAH DAVID
SHARLAND, HENRY CHARLES Il
SHYNE, EUGENE FRANCIS
SLATER, JAMES ARTHUR
SLATTERY, ROBERT THOMAS
SMITH, CHARLES HERBERT Jr.
SMITH, THEODORE JAMES
SOUZA, LAWRENCE

SPAIN, FRANCIS EDMUND
SPELLMAN, JOHN CHARLES
SURPRENANT, ROBERT JOSEPH
TALBOT, EDGAR HOWLAND
TARANTINO, RICHARD LOUIS
TAYLOR, JOHN JOSEPH
TENNEY, ALBERT GILBERT
THOMAS, RALPH HUNTER
TOMPKINS, WILLIAM JOACHIM Jr.
TOOMEY, JOSEPH DANIEL Jr.
TORESS, ROBERT JOSEPH
TOURTELLOTTE, IRVING
TRAVERS, JOSEPH RAYMOND
TREMBLAY, PAUL NORMAN
TROTMAN, ROBERT CAMERON
TRUDEAU, NORMAN FRANCIS
TYNDALL, BRADFORD ENWRIGHT
VAILLANCOURT, LEO JOSEPH
WAINWRIGHT, ROBERT ERNEST
WALLER, WILLIAM JAMES Jr.
WALSH, JOHN JOSEPH
WESTCOTT, JOHN CULLEN
WHEELER, WILFRED Il

WHITE, DONALD HENRY
WILSON, SAMUEL ADAMS
YAFRATE, RAYMOND ANDREW
YELLE, LEO BERNARD

Rank/Rate
Sgt
Cpl
Pfc
Cpl
Cpl
Sgt
M/Sgt
Pfc
Capt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Sgt
1st Lt
Sot
Maj
Cpl
Cpl
M/Sgt
A2C
Capt
Sgt
PFC
Cpl
Sgt
Sfc
Cpl
Capt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
RD2
2nd Lt
Cpl
Pvt
Cpl
Cpl
Pfc
Pfc
Cpl
Cpl
Capt
1stLt
Cpl
1st Lt
Pvt
Sgt
Pfc
Cpl
Sgt
Sot
1st Lt
Pfc
ENS
Cpl
Maj
2nd Lt
LT
M/Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Sfc

Branch

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

Year
11/2/1950
11/2/1950
8/14/1952
1/11/1951
11/2/1950
11/28/1950
11/28/1950
11/30/1950
10/3/1950
12/2/1950
12/12/1950
11/2/1950
11/30/1950
11/30/1950
6/13/1952
12/11/1950
11/28/1950
7/14/1953
11/2/1950
11/2/1950
11/30/1950
10/16/1952
2/12/1953
4/25/1951
10/7/1952
10/14/1952
11/2/1950
2/12/1951
2/12/1951
7/27/1951
11/30/1950
5/18/1951
7/16/1950
8/27/1952
9/18/1952
9/1/1950
6/14/1953
11/2/1950
11/2/1950
10/1/1952
11/30/1950
7/31/1950
4/23/1951
5/3/1952
10/16/1951
11/30/1950
11/28/1950
7/31/1950
11/2/1950
4/22/1951
12/1/1950
12/1/1950
12/15/1950
11/26/1950
5/18/1951
10/1/1950
10/8/1950
5/8/1952
12/2/1950
5/24/1953
5/14/1951
12/1/1950
5/18/1951
11/2/1950

State/Territory

MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS







